

AWARDS THE SEAL OF APPROVAL



FOR THE STUDY PROGRAMME

# 6B04102 STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT - BACHELOR OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT -

AT THE NP JSC "CASPIAN UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY AND ENGINEERING NAMED AFTER SH. YESSENOV"

THE ACCREDITATION IS VALID UNTIL 30<sup>TH</sup> OF SEPTEMBER 2032.

BAYREUTH, 12 SEPTEMBER 2024

Prof. Dr. Sebastian Kempgen Chairman of the board

N. 22400218-240290-0



AWARDS THE SEAL OF APPROVAL



FOR THE STUDY PROGRAMME

# 7M04102 STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT - MASTER OF ECONOMICS MANAGEMENT -

AT THE NP JSC "CASPIAN UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY AND ENGINEERING NAMED AFTER SH. YESSENOV"

THE ACCREDITATION IS VALID UNTIL 30<sup>TH</sup> OF SEPTEMBER 2030.

BAYREUTH, 12 SEPTEMBER 2024

PROF. DR. SEBASTIAN KEMPGEN CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

N. 22400218-240291-0



AWARDS THE SEAL OF APPROVAL



FOR THE STUDY PROGRAMME

# 7M04104 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (MBA) - MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINICTRATION -

AT THE NP JSC "CASPIAN UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY AND ENGINEERING NAMED AFTER SH. YESSENOV"

THE ACCREDITATION IS VALID UNTIL 30<sup>TH</sup> OF SEPTEMBER 2030.

BAYREUTH, 12 SEPTEMBER 2024

PROF. DR. SEBASTIAN KEMPGEN

CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

N. 22400218-240292-0



AWARDS THE SEAL OF APPROVAL



FOR THE STUDY PROGRAMME

# 7M04107 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (EMBA) - MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINICTRATION -

AT THE NP JSC "CASPIAN UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY AND ENGINEERING NAMED AFTER SH. YESSENOV"

THE ACCREDITATION IS VALID UNTIL 30TH OF SEPTEMBER 2030.

BAYREUTH, 12 SEPTEMBER 2024

PROF. DR. SEBASTIAN KEMPGEN CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

N. 22400218-240293-0



AWARDS THE SEAL OF APPROVAL



FOR THE STUDY PROGRAMME

# - BACHELOR IN THE FIELD OF SERVICES -

AT THE NP JSC "CASPIAN UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY AND ENGINEERING NAMED AFTER SH. YESSENOV"

THE ACCREDITATION IS VALID UNTIL 30<sup>TH</sup> OF SEPTEMBER 2031.

BAYREUTH, 12 SEPTEMBER 2024

PROF. DR. SEBASTIAN KEMPGEN CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

N. 22400218-240294-0



AWARDS THE SEAL OF APPROVAL



FOR THE STUDY PROGRAMME

# 6B11103 HOTEL AND RESTAURANT MANAGEMENT - BACHELOR IN THE FIELD OF SERVICES -

AT THE NP JSC "CASPIAN UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY AND ENGINEERING NAMED AFTER SH. YESSENOV"

THE ACCREDITATION IS VALID UNTIL 30<sup>TH</sup> OF SEPTEMBER 2030.

BAYREUTH, 12 SEPTEMBER 2024

PROF. DR. SEBASTIAN KEMPGEN CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

N. 22400218-240295-0



AWARDS THE SEAL OF APPROVAL



FOR THE STUDY PROGRAMME

### 7M04109 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT - MASTER OF ECONOMICS MANAGEMENT -

AT THE NP JSC "CASPIAN UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY AND ENGINEERING NAMED AFTER SH. YESSENOV"

THE ACCREDITATION IS VALID UNTIL 30<sup>TH</sup> OF SEPTEMBER 2030.

BAYREUTH, 12 SEPTEMBER 2024

PROF. DR. SEBASTIAN KEMPGEN CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

N. 22400218-240296-0



AWARDS THE SEAL OF APPROVAL



**8D04103 ECONOMICS** - DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY (PHD) -

AT THE NP JSC "CASPIAN UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY AND ENGINEERING NAMED AFTER SH. YESSENOV"

THE ACCREDITATION IS VALID UNTIL 30<sup>TH</sup> OF SEPTEMBER 2030.

BAYREUTH, 12 SEPTEMBER 2024

PROF. DR. SEBASTIAN KEMPGEN CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

N. 22400218-240297-0



AWARDS THE SEAL OF APPROVAL



FOR THE STUDY PROGRAMME

### 6B03105 International Relations of Caspian States - Bachelor of Social Studies -

AT THE NP JSC "CASPIAN UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY AND ENGINEERING NAMED AFTER SH. YESSENOV"

THE ACCREDITATION IS VALID UNTIL 30TH OF SEPTEMBER 2030.

BAYREUTH, 12 SEPTEMBER 2024

PROF. DR. SEBASTIAN KEMPGEN CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

N. 22400218-240298-0



AWARDS THE SEAL OF APPROVAL



FOR THE STUDY PROGRAMME

# 6B11302 TRANSPORT BUSINESS AND LOGISTICS - BACHELOR IN THE FIELD OF SERVICES -

AT THE NP JSC "CASPIAN UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY AND ENGINEERING NAMED AFTER SH. YESSENOV"

THE ACCREDITATION IS VALID UNTIL 30<sup>TH</sup> OF SEPTEMBER 2030.

BAYREUTH, 12 SEPTEMBER 2024

PROF. DR. SEBASTIAN KEMPGEN CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

N. 22400218-240299-0